COOS BAY PUBLIC LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday June 21, 2023
5:15pm
meeting will be in the library with an online option

(See library event calendar for meeting link)

Introductions

Q.

© N OO s W NpoR

Public Comments
Minutes and Circulation Reports
Treasurer's Reports
Correspondence
Librarian's Report
Friends of the Library Report
Foundation Report
Old Business

a. Open positions on board

New Business

10. Anhocuncementis

11. Adjourn



COOS BAY PUBLIC LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 17, 2023

Call to Order — Chair Bob More called the meeting to order at 5:15 p.m,

Board Members Present: Gina Sutherland, Bob More, Janice Langlinais, Peggy Christensen, Jenni
Deleon, James Moore

Others In Attendance: Sami Pierson, Christina Coffman, Marie Benton, Crystal Barr

Public Comment — None

Minutes and Circulation — Minutes from the April 2023 meeting were reviewed. There was another
correction to the third sentence under the librarian’s report. The sentences should read “Fridays are
year-round at Eastside from 9:00am — 9:30am and Empire 10:00am — 10:30am.” There was also a
correction to the Library Foundation Report. The last two sentences should have been removed. Janice
moved to approve the minutes as corrected. Gina seconded the motion. The motion was unanimously
approved.

The circulation report was reviewed.

Treasurer’s Report — The financials for April 2023 were reviewed. The Memorial report was reviewed.
Janice moved to approve the financial reports. Peggy seconded the motion. The motion was
unanimously approved.

Correspondence — None

Librarians Report — The report was reviewed.

Friends of the Library Report — The May sale made $755.33. The Book Store made $594.94. The next
sale is on June 3™ & 4th. There will not be a sale in July.

Library Foundation Report — Gina reported that the last meeting was a debriefing of the Spelling Bee.
Old Business —
2023/24 Budget ~ The final City budget will be approved in June.

Steering Committee — The City will be doing a community survey with the final draft coming out next
week.



New Business —

Analysis of Programs — Reviewed a rough draft of the types of reoccurring programs offered and who
the target audiences are.

End of Terms — Bob More and Peggy Christensen’s terms are up June 30th,
Announcements —

Title Wave author Phillip Margolin will be at the Marshfield High School Auditorium on Friday, May 19,
2023,

Adjournment - R. More adjourned the meeting at 5:52 p.m.
Next Meeting: June 21, 2023 - 5:15 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Crystal Barr



MAY COOS BAY
20253 SUBLIC LIBRARY

MONTHLY SUMMARY INVENTORY

Totals Classification Acquired Discards
New Cards Issued 61 Adult Boo!<s 278 301
Number of Programs = Adult A?.llebOOkS 55 1
Program Attendance 1597 Adult V|de.o 32 121
Digital Downloads (hoopla) 835 Afjult Music 9 2
Wireless Internet Connections 14,386 Video Games 3 g
Reference Questions 501 Board Games 9 "
Children's Reference Questions 46
Young Adult Books 74 0
Young Adult Audio (9] 0
2023 2022 2021
Children's Books 126 154
Children's Audiobooks 0 o)
Gate Count 6,707 4,828 2,017 Childoris Ve 5 &
e e . i Children's Music CDs 0 0
Library Visits 7772 - Bilg - 2017
Days Open 25 24 =4 Total 549 580
o CIRCULATION SUMMARY
20,000
Total Items Checked Out at
15,000 Coos Bay (18,553)
PR Total Coos Bay Items Checked

Out Anywhere (18,449)

5,000

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 ‘2023 total reflects data up to current month (May 2023)
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City of Coos Bay
Combined Cash Invesiment
May 31, 2023

Combined Cash Accounls

Cash Allocation Recenciliation

7 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 1,424,914 24
Total Allocaticns to Other Funds 1424814 24
Zero Proof if Allogations Balance 142491424
For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 06/0672023 0211AM Page 1

lof5 6 6/15/2023, 1:36 PM
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City of Coos Bay
Balance Sheet
$ay 31, 2023
LIBRARY FUNG
ASSETS
07-000-103-1001  Cash - Combined Fund 1424914 24
07-000-100.1015  Cash on Hand/Till Drawer 200.00
07-080-100-1101  Prepaid Expense 18,843.83

Tolal Assets 1.443958 07

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

Unapproprialed Fund Balance:
07-000-200-2500 Fund Balance 1,412,083 31
Revenue over Expenditures - YTD 31,874.76

Balance - Current Dale 1,443958.07

Total Fund Equity 1.443,958.07

Tota! Liabilities and Equity 1,443,958 07

For Adminisiralion Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 0O/06:2023 O3 11AM Page: 2

20f5 CD

6/15/2023, 1:36 P
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City of Coos Bay
Revenues with Comparison 1o Budget
For the 11 Konths Ending May 31, 2023

LIBRARY FUND
Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Uneamed Pent

Carsyover

07-000.300-0100 Camryover - Regular 00 GO 1,212,000 00 1,212,00060 0

07-000-200-0200 Canyover - Deonation/Furniture 00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0
Total Carryover 1] 00 1.412,000.00 1,412,000.00 0
Revenue From Other Agencies

07-800-340-0300  State Librasy Grant 00 225200 150000 752.000 150

07.£00-340-0301  Grants .00 2925000 29,250.00 00 1000

07-000-340-0303  Federal Granis .00 00 1.006.60 1,000.00 0

07-000-340-0500  Library Tax Base 00 1,322,856 55 1,220.00000 { 10285655 1084
Tolal Revenue From Ciher Agencies G0 1,354,458.55 1,251,750.00 102.708.65) 1082
Bse Of Maney & Property

07-000-350-0100  Investment Interest Income 5,120.39 52,64280 500000 | 47,642 60) 10529
Telal Use Cf Money & Property 512039 5264260 500000 ( 47.642.60) 1052.9
Cuirent Services

07-000-360-0100 Copias 34107 3655.06 6,003 20 234404 609

07-000-260-18G0  Létrary Fees 176 €8 2.576.83 200600 57693 1289
Tolal Cumrent Services 517.95 623189 8,000.00 1,768.01 779
Other Revenue

07-000-380-0100  Miscelaneous o 10,557 78 10000 | 10,457.78) 10557

07-000-380-0200 Cash Cvershort .00 668 o 88} il

G7-000-380-0200  ESO Adnumsstration/Rent 217470 2392289 26,000.00 207731 920

07-000-380-0400 Reimbursements .00 319.02 500.00 18088 83.8

07-000-300-090¢ Gifts, Donations & Memonals 480 88 30,390.02 10,00000 ( 20,38002) 3049
Tolaf Giher Revenue 2,664 67 65,199.17 3860000 2359917y 17841
Total Fund Revenue 8,303.01 1,478,532 31 2.713,350.00 1,234,817 69 545

For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 06/06/2023 08124  Page: 3

Jof5 7 6/15/2023, 1:36 PM



07-510-510-1001
07-510-510-1003
07-510-510-1004
07-510-510-1005
07-510-510-1008
07-510-510-1007
07-510-510-1008

07-510-520.2005
07-510-620-2101
07-510-520-2102
07-510-520-2105
07-510-520-2108
07-510-520-2120
07-510-520-2122
07-510-620-2123
07-510-520-2205
07-510-520-2206
07-510-520-2225
07-510-520-2231
07-510-520-2234
07.510-520-2235
07-510-520-2236
07-510-520-2237
07-510-520-2239
07-510-520-2240
07-510-520-2241
07-510-520-2202
07-510-520-2303
07-510-520-2304
07-510-520-2305
07-510-520-2309
07-510-520-231C
07-510-520-2408
07-510-520-2424
07-510-520-2450

07-510-530-3008

Expenditires

Personnel Services

Salaries

PERS Retizemeant

Employer Payroll Taxes

Employee Insurance
Unemployment

Workers Compensation insurance
Volunateer Workers Compensation

Tetal Personnel Services
Malenals & Senvices

Training heetings, Travel Dues
Ulilies

Telephone

Advertising

Contractual

nsurance

Buplicating\Data Processing
Printing

Cifice Supples

Pagtage

Janitoriat Supplies

Small Equipment

Grants

Library Supplies

Library Books & Records
Penodicals

State Aid {o Children - Books
Library Books/Records {Restr)}
Pregramming

Office Equipment Rental
Equipment Repairs/Replacement
Equipment Maintenance Contract
Vehicle MaintenanceiFuel
Buitding & Grounds Maintenance
Fumniture {restricled)
Reimbursable

Library Board

Gifis, Donations & Memorials

Tota Materials & Services
Capital Cutlay
Vehicles

Fotal Capital Outlay

City of Coos Bay

Expenditures with Comparison to Budget
For the 11 Months Ending tay 31, 2023

LIBRARY FUND

Penod Actual YTD Actuat Budgst Unexpended Pent
B0.6877.15 652,756.25 B878,730.00 228 973.75 743
15,657.01 158,150.73 212,896.00 5474527 743
4,773.90 45,987 07 71,238.00 21,26093 762
10,806.70 149,080 B8 215,867.00 68,786.12 651
00 oo 3,850.00 3,85C.00 0
B5.53 87167 83600 3567 1043
i 4] o] 5900 59.00 [t}
9t.800.29 1,010,846 60 1,383 476.00 37262540 731
237480 9,84579 7.00000 ( 284579y 1407
259291 2266935 37.000.00 14,310 65 613
1.555 14 15,12937 20,000.60 487063 5.7
45500 591817 20,000.00 1408383 296
28818 15 90,84968 110,000.00 18,15032 82.6
00 8,077 31 12,000.00 392269 B67.3
73806 877179 800000 7179 1087
00 oo 3,000 00 300000 0
27128 3,497.62 7.000.00 3,502.38 500
500.00 2,369.12 10,060 00 7.630.88 237
176.73 194877 350000 1,5561.23 557
1,186.08 24,327.45 38,000.00 1367255 840
00 33,185.70 1240000 | 2076570) 2675
6414 5,834 84 14,005 00 8,365.06 403
1715239 80.015.80 126 000.00 2995320 75.0
.00 860805 10.000.00 1,391.94 86.1
oo 2.201.36 2.500.00 29864 88.1
0o 00 50,000 00 £0,000 G0 4]
89800 7.898 84 40,85000 32,951.06 193
384 84 405697 20,00000 15,943.63 203
00 1,190.42 $,000.00 3,809.58 238
834 27 8,980 56 15,000 00 601044 599
22280 712,48 7.000 00 §287.52 102
7,382.38 47,837 18 50,000.00 2.162.82 857
i) o0 200,000.00 200,000 00 Q
0 27.84 200.00 172.08 14.G
.00 00 1.560.00 1,500.00 o
1,716.70 27.442.20 109060 { 26442200 27442
61,986.83 431,204 .97 824 85000 393,745.03 523
1] 4.49 6000000 5890551 ]
o0 4.49 60,000 00 59,9385 51 0

For Administration Use Cnly

92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

0B/08/2023  09:12AM

Page 4

about:blank

6/15/2023, 1:36 PM
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City of Coos Bay

Expendilures vath Comparison to Sudgst
Far the 11 Months Ending May 31, 2023

about:blank

LIBRARY FUND
Period Actual Y¥TD Actuat Budget Unexpended Pcnt
Debt Service
07-510-540-1000 Lease Pnncipal 540G 41 460149 25000.060 20,398 51 184
07-510-540-1100  Lease Interest 00 [1h] 5.006.00 506000 0
“Tolal Debt Senvice 540 41 4601489 30,000.00 25398.57 153
Other Financing Uses
07-510-560-6001  Contingency oo o] 154.924.00 164,924.00 0
07-510-560-6002 Unappropriated Ending Fund Bal Q0 ot 250.000.00 250,000.00 ]
Toval Other Financing Uses .00 00 414 924 00 414,924 00 0
Total Expandilures 154.027.53 1,446,657 55 2,713,350 00 1,266,692.45 53.3
\
Totat Fund Expenditures 154,027.53 1,446 857 55 2.713,35000 1,265 682.45 533
Met Revenue Over Expenditures. { 145,724 .52) 3187476 00 31,87475) 3]
For Administralion Use Cnly 92 % of 1he Fiscal Year has Elapsed 06/06/2023 09.128M Page 5

6/15/2023, 1:36 PM
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City of Coos Bay

Detail Ledger - Month £nd Report for Library

Period: 05/232 - 05/23

Page: 1
Jun 06, 2023 (91680

Report Criteria:
Actual Amounts
Al Accounts
Summarize Payroll Detail
Print Period Totals
Print Grand Totals
Include Funds. 67
Page and Total by Fund
Include Placeholders: None
Include Bafance Sheets: None
Include Accounts: None
Include Income Filers: None
include Sources: None
Include Revenues: None
Al Segments Tested for Total Breaks

Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Joumal  Number Payee or Description Number Ameount Amount Batance
Salaries 04/3012023 (04123} Balance 07-510-510-1001 §92,078.10
05/20/2023 PC 9 PAYROLL TRANS FOR £/20/2023 PAY PERICD 3,800.00
05/20/2023 PC 86 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 5202023 PAY PERIOD 60,677.15
05/20/2023 PC 87 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 512042023 PAY PERIOD 3,800.00-
05/31/2023 (05/23) Periodd Totals and Balance 6447715 * 3,800.00- * £52,756.25
¥YTC Encumbrance 00 YTD Actuat  652,756.25 Total 65275625 YTDBudget 878,730.00 Unexpended 22597375
Overtime 0413012023 {04/23) Balance 07-510-510-1002 1y
05/31/2023 (05/23} Period Totals and Balance o - 0007 i}
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Acteal 0 Totat .00 YTD Budget 00 Unexpended .00
PERS Retirement 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 87-510-510-1003 14308372
05123 CODPT SUMMARY TOTALS FROM CORT JOURNAL 10.50 .00
05/20/2023 PB 109 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 5/20/2023 PAY PERIOD 15,046.51
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 15057.01 ~ 0o 158,150.73
YTC Encumbrance 00 YTD Aclual 158,150.73 Total  158.150.73 YTD Budget 212,896.00 Unexpended  54,745.27
Employer Payroll Taxes 04/30/2023 (04/23) Batance 07-510-510-1004 45,213.17
05/20/2023 PB 13 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 5720/2023 PAY PERICD 305.90
05720012023 FB 107 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 512012023 PAY PERICD 4,772.90
0572012023 PB 108 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 512012023 PAY PERICD 305.90-
05/31/2023 (05/23) Pencd Totals and Balance 507080 * 30590- * 49,987.07
YTE Encumbrance 00 YTD Aclual 49,987 07 Total 49,987.07 YTD Budget 71,238.00 Unexpended  21,250.93
Employee Insurance 04/30/2023 (04/23) Batance 07-510-510-1005 138,174.18
0572042023 PB 106 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 52012023 PAY PERICD 10,906.70
0572012023 PG 111 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 5/20/2023 PAY PERICD 31.12
052002023 PG 112 PAYROLL TRANS FOR 5/20/2023 FAY PERIOD 31.12-
05/31/2023 (05/23} Period Totals and Batance 10,937.82 * 3112- % 149,080.88
YTO Encumbrance 00 YTD Aclual  140,080.88 Totai 14908088 YTO Budget 215,867 00 Unexpended  66,786.12
Unemploymernt 04/30/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-519-510-1008 fut]
05/31/2023 {05/23) Period Totzls and Balance og = o g
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual 00 Total .00 YTD Sudget 3,860.00 Unexpended  3,85000

1 of9

4%

6/15/2023, 1:43 PM
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City of Coos Bay Detait Ledger - Month End Report for Library Paga: 2
Period: 05/23 - 05/23 Jun 06, 2023 09:164M
Reference Accounl Debit Credit
Date Joumal  Number Payee or Description Number Amount Amount Balance
Workers Compensation Insurance 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-510-1007 78614
05312023 JE 56 Adjust W/C Insurance for Vacaticn Hours 05723 Pay 467~
0572012023 PB 105 PAYROLL TRAMS FOR 52002023 PAY PERIOD 90.20
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 90.20 * 467-* §r1.67
YT Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 871.67 Total B71.67 YTD Budget 836.00 Unexpended (35.67}
Volunteer Workers Compensaticn 04/30/2023 (D4/23) Balance 07-510-510-1008 .cg
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 00 - R .cd
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 00 Total 00 YTD Budget £9.00 Unexpended £9.00
Accrued Vacation Liability 0413012023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-510-1008 o¢
05/31£2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance oo - 00 oG
¥YTC Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Total 03 YTD Budget 00 Unexpended .00
Meelings And Travel Q413072023 (54/23) Balance 07-510-520-2001% 00
05/31/2023 (D5/23) Period Totals and Balance o0 00 g
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Total .00 YTE Budget .00 Unexpended 00
temberships,dues, publications 04130/2023 (54423) Balance 07-510-520-2003 1]
05/31/2023 (85723) Period Totals and Balance o0 - 00 og
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Total 0 YTD Budget G0 Urexpended hiv]
Training, Meatings, Travel. Dues 04/30/2023 (84/23) Balance 07-510-520-2005 TATG83
05/02/2023 AR 779 Coos Bay Downlown Association 25.00
0412212023 JE 34 RIVERHOUSE OM THE DESCHUTES, J.Kmght. OL 783.32
0412242023 JE 34 RIVERHOUSE ON THE DESCHUTES, J.\Whitty, OL 783.32
042212023 JE 34 RIVERHOUSE ON THE DESCHUTES, B Buwdon, O 783.32
0573172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 237498 - oo 9.845.79
Y7D Encumbrance 0C YTO Actual 9,84579 Total 8,84579 YTD Budget 7,000 00 Unexpended  {2,845.79)
Utifties 04/30/2023 (D4/23) Balance 07-510-520-2101 20,086.44
05/08/2023 CD13 1 PACIFIC POWER 124477510018 LIBRARY 2359.87
0412512023 JE 21 CB NB Water Board, Water 23304
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Tetals and Balance 259291 * o = 2268835
Y71D Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual  22689.35 Total  22,689.35 YTD Budget  37.000.00 Unexpended 14,31065
Telephone B4r30/2023 (D4/23) Balance 07-510-520-2102 13,574.23
04/07/2023 AP 94 Asavie Technologies Inc 74.90
0411212023 AP 187 USCC Services LLC 25990
05/08/2023 AP 529 Asavie Technologies Inc 74.80
0411172023 JE 21 BROADVOICE. Telephone, Intemel 730.83
04/04/2023 JE 44 2x8. ServiceiLong Distance 142.47
041232023 JE 44 VERIZON, 576174385-00001 Library 27214
(357312023 (D523} Period Totals and Balance 156514 * 90 15,128,37
¥7D Encumbrance 08¢ YTD Actual 15,129 37 Total 15120.37 YTD Budget  20,000.00 Unexpended — 4,870.63
Advertising 04730/2023 (0423} Balance 07-510-520-2105 5.461.17
0413012023 AP 636 Sinclair Television Media Inc 455.00
05731720723 (05523} Period Totals and Balance 455.00 * .0g 5916.17

20f9

6/15/2023, 1:43 PM
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City of Goos Bay Detait Ledger - Month End Report for Library Page: 3
Period: 05/23 - 05/23 Jun 08, 2023 09.16AM
Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Joumnai  Number Payee or Descnption Number Amount Amount Balance

YT Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 5,846.17 Totat 5,916.17 YTD Budgel  20,000.00 Unexpended  14,083.83

Contractuat 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2108 61.831.53

03/15/2023 AP 52 Cardinal Senvices Inc. B5.28

03/21/2023 AP 53 Cardinal Seyvices Inc. 13056

03/22r2023 AP 54 Cardinal Services Inc. 6528

03/29/2023 AP 55 Cardinat Services Inc. 43.52

03/30/2023 AR 56 Cardinal Services Inc. 5232

(41052023 AP 57 Cardinal Senvices Inc. 261.12

0472012023 AP 92 C-MN-B Security Inc 101200

0410512023 AP 249 Cardinal Services Inc. 34816

041202023 AP 250 Cardinal Services Inc, 130.56

0411212023 AP 251 Cardina!l Services Inc. 14688

Q4/2612023 AP 252 Cardinal Services Inc. 130.56

(5/03/2023 AP 255 Cardinal Services [nc. 185.84

05/03/2023 AP 256 Cardinal Services Inc. 508.92

451002023 AP 407 Cardinal Services [nc. 65.28

05/14/2023 AP 408 Cardinal Services Inc. 13055

01/20/2023 AP 422 C-N-B Securily inc 1.012.00

017282028 AP 423 C-MN.B Security in¢ 836,00

(2/03/2023 AP 424 C-N-B Security Inc 1012.00

(2/10:2023 AP 425 C-N-B Security inc 101200

faMv7/2023 AP 426 C-N-B Security inc 101200

(02/119/2023 AP 427 C-N-B Security inc 101260

{3/29/2023 AP 428 C-N-B Security inc 101200

04/27/2023 AP 429 C-N-B Security Inc 946,00

05/05/2023 AP 430 C-N-B Security Inc 94600

Q5167/2023 AP 431 G-N.-B Secunty inc 95700

(5/08/2023 AP 486 North Bend Public Library 15.360.00

05/09/2023 AP 633 Sprague Pest Solutions 17658

051172023 AP 822 Cardinal Services Inc. 174.08

05/05/2023 CD14 4 04/30023 Xpress Bill Pay Suppori Fees/Forms Inv# 57.53

0411812023 JE 42 CLOUDFLARE, Coos Bay Domain 9186
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 2891815 ~ 00 T 99,842 68

YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual ©0,845.68 Total 90,849.68 YTD Budge!  110,000,00 Unexpended  19,150.32

Special Counsel 04/36/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2114 .0g
05/31/2023 {05/23) Period Totals and Balance Lo 0g s .00

YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Yolat 00 YTD Budget 00 Unexpended .00

Insurance 04/30:2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510.520-2120 8,077.31
05/31/2023 {0523} Period Totals and Balance ae eI 8,077.31

YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual B8.077.31 Total 8.077 31 YTD Budget 12,000 00 Unexpended  3,922.69

Duplicating\Data Processing 04430/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510.520-2122 803373

04/20/2023 AP 382 Coast to Loast Cemputer Products 309.96

05/02/2023 AP 571 Xerox Comperation 184.96

05/10/2023 AP 573 Xerox Comporation 11.81

05/12/2023 AP 851 QDP Business Solutions LLG 165.44

04/29/2023 JE 33 AMATON, Printer Ink B5.89
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 73806 * oo * 8,771.78

YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual 8.771.7¢ Tolal 8,771.79 YTD Budget 8,000.00 Unexpended {J71.79)

/ A

6/15/2023, 1:43 PM
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City of Goos Bay Detail Ledger - Month End Report for Library Page: 4
Period: 05123 - 05123 Jun 05, 2023 05 16AM
Reference Account Debit Credit
Dale Joumal  Number Payee or Description Number Amount Amount Balance
Printing 04/30/2023 (D4/23) Balance 07-510-520-2123 1]
05/31/2023 (0523} Period Totals and Balance o0 - 00 .00
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual .00 Total .00 YTD Budget 3,000.00 Unexpended  3,000.00
Program & Display 04730/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510.520-2128 6]
0573142023 (05/23} Period Totaks and Balance 0o - R 0o
Y¥TD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual .00 Total .00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended [i}4]
Office Supphes 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2205 3,226.34
0472412023 AP 851 ODP Business Solutions LLC 62.9t
04/04/2023 JE 21 PITNEY BOWES, ink 13279
041042023 JE 33 AMAZON, Key Tags 598
041212023 JE 33 AMAZON, Compressed Air 25.50
04/20/2023 E 33 AMAZON, Tape 4210
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 27128 ¢ 00 * 3.497.62
¥TEO Encumbrance 06 YT Actual 3,497.62 Tolal 3,497 62 YTD Budget 7.000.00 Unexpended 3,502.38
Postage 0413072023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2205 .860.12
D4/25:2323 AP 47 Piney Bowes Global Financial LLC 508.00
0573112023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 56000 - 00 * 2,269.12
YTG Encumbrance .00 YTD Actuat 2,369.12 Total 2,369 12 YTD Budget $0,000.00 Unexperded  7,630.88
Miscellaneous 04/30/2023 (D4/23) Balance 07-510-620-2208 a0
05/3172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance oo - co * Rl
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTO Actual 00 Total .00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 1l
Data Processing Supplies 04£30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2224 {q
05731/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance co = 00 - .00
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual 00 Total 00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended .00
Janitorial Supplies 0443012023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520.2225 1,772.04
0413012023 AP 268 Bay Arga Enterprises Inc. 176.73
0513172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 176.73 * 00 0 194877
YTD Encuembrance 03 YTD Actual 1,948.77 Tolal 1,848.77 YTD Budget 3,500 00 Unexpended 1,551.23
Small Equipment 0443072023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2231 23,141.37
a5/102/2023 AP 558 SCHAGE tnc. 19.60
04/08/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Saff Desks 31898
04108/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, File Cabinets 436 98
04/12/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Fan 5259
041152023 JE 33 AMAZON, Mouse Pads 1278
041182023 JE 33 AMAZON, Telephones 98.00
04182023 JE 33 AMAZON, Ethemet Switch 59.49
041242023 JE 33 AMAZON, Telephone 59.98
04722020253 JE 33 AMAZON, Chair Mats +37.98
0412712023 JE 33 AMAZON, Printer Return 169.99-
0412942023 JE 33 AMAZON, Printer 159.89
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 135607 169.98- * 24,327.45
YTD Encumbrance D2 YTD Actual 2432745 Total  24.327.45 YTD Budget  38,000.00 Unexpended  13,672.55

[ 5
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Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Joumal  Number Payee or Description Mumber Amount Amount Balarce

Granis 04/30/2023 (04/23) Batance 07-510-520-2234 33,165.70
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance o - 00 33,165.70

¥T0 Encumbrance 08 YTD Actual  33,165.70 Totat  33,185.70 YTD Budget  12.400.00 Unexpended (20,765.70)

Library Supplies 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2235 5,570.80

0400412023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, Library of Things 3651

0411512023 JE 33 AMAZON, Labels 27.53
05/31/2023 (05/23} Period Totals and Balance 8414 00 5,634.94

Y10 Encumbrance 08 YTD Actual 5,634,94 Total 5,634 84 YTD Budget 14,000 0C Unexpended 836506

Library Books & Records 04/30/2023 (04/23) Bafance 07-510-520-2235 78,301.41

D4!1172023 AP 32 Ingram 662.51

D4r172023 AP 32 Ingram 743.28

04112023 AP 34 Ingram 22077

0414202023 AP 35 Ingram 6513

041712023 AP 35 Ingram 117177

0411872023 AP 37 ingram 55.03

0411912023 AP 38 Ingram 253.26

0472002023 AP 39 Ingram 266.21

03232023 AP 81 Cengage Learning Inc 61.58

04122023 AP 82 Cengage Learning Inc. 57.55

041192023 AP 166 Midwest Tape 5671

D1/08:2023 AP 228 Ingram 45288

0412512023 AP 229 Ingram i51.08

031152023 AP 360 Cengage Learning Inc. 61.58

D4/26:2023 AP 399 Ingram 27530

D4/26/2023 AP 400 Ingram 1676

D8I02/2023 AP 401 Ingram 232.50

Q502023 AP 402 Ingram 363.59

04727/2023 AP 487 MWidwest Tape 19.99

04272023 AP 488 idwest Tape 9405

04/3002023 AP 489 Widwesl Tape +,469.99

08/02/2023 AP 778 Center Point Large Print 14322

050452023 AP 791 Ingram 2931

05/05/2023 AP 792 Ingram 27 49-

050512023 AP 793 Ingram 386.69

05002023 AP 794 Ingram 553,52

05092023 AP 795 Ingram 3057

05042023 AP 826 Wichvest Tape 16517

B40472623 JE 22 BAKER TAYLOR, Adult Books 46.61

D4/0412023 JE 22 BAKER TAYLOR, Adult Books 65.45

04042023 JE 22 BAKER TAYLOR, YP Books 1775

040420323 JE 22 BAKER TAYLOR, YP Books 11059

040472023 JE 22 BAKER TAYLOR, YP Books 16.64

040312623 JE 33 AMAZON, Equipment, Library of Things 1,006 78

4082323 JE 33 AMAZON, Board Games 8282

0HOR2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Audio Bocks 29885

04052023 JE 33 AMAZON, Board Games 3019

0420522023 JE 33 AMAZON, Equipment, Library of Things 122.95

040572023 JE 33 AMAZON, Music Cds 3378

04105:2023 JE 233 AMAZON, Board Games 266.84

040512023 JE 33 AMAZON, Board Games 26.95

041062023 JE 33 AMAZON. Adult Dvds 19.04

04082023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 05 57

04082023 JE 33 AMAZON, Board Games 14.99

6/15/2023, 1:43 PM
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City of Coos Bay Detail Ledger - Month End Report for Library Page: 6
Period: 05/23 - 0523 Jun 06, 2023 09:16AM
Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Joumal  Number Payee or Descripion Number Amount Armount Balance
04/10:2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 19.99
04/12:2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Collection Malenals, YP 3227
041372023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 1322
a416:2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 45.97
041972023 JE 33 AMAZON, Equipment, Library of Things 189.99
042172023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 197.45
04212023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 24.69
0472202023 JE 33 AMAZON, Video Games 49,92
Q42212023 JE 33 AMAZCN, Video Games 2393
04232023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 190.75
04/24:2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 19.99%
0412412023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Books 95.60
042512023 JE 33 AMAZON, Adult Dvds 27.98
04/26/2023 JE 33 AMAZCN, Pre-order Price Drop. Adult Dvd 2.03-
05/31/2023 (05/23) Penod Totals and Balance 11,74491 ~ 2952- 50.016.80
YTC Encurirance .00 YTD Actual  90,096.80 Total  90.016.80 YTD Budget  120,000.00 Unexpended  28,883.20
Pericdicals 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2237 8,608.06
05/31/2023 (05/23} Period Totzls and Balance og * .£o 8,608.06
YT Encumbrance .00 YTO Actual 8,608.06 Total 8,608.06 YTD Budget  $0,000.00 Unexpended  1,391.94
ticrofiim 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2238 0d
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 0o = 0o [
YTE Encumbrance 00 YTO Actual 00 Total 40 YTD Sudgel ) Unexpended .00
State Ad to Children - Books 04/30/2023 (0423} Balance 47-510-520-2239 2,201.38
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 00 000 2,201.36
¥ TS Encumbrance .00 YTE Actual 2,201.36 Total 2,201.38 YTD Budget 2.500.00 Urexpended 248 84
Library Books/Records (Restr) 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510.520.2240 .00
05/3172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 0o - [V a0
YTG Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Tolal 00 YTD Budget  50,000.00 Unexpended 50,000 00
Programming 04/30/2023 {04/23) Batance 07-510.520-2241 7.000.94
02/08/2023 AP 506 Museum of Natural and Cultural History 23000
04409/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supglies, Adult Programs 1389
0471012023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, Adult Programs 24478
0471202023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, Aduit Programs 95.40
0472472023 JE 33 AMAZON, Suprlies, Adult Programs 24.57
04:26/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, Adult Programs 73.45
04072023 JE 34 SAFEWAY. Supplies, Adult Programs 68.61
0410/2023 JE 34 FRED-MEYER, Supplies. Adult Programs 85.57
04/18/2023 JE 34 SMORE.COM, Newslelter Platform 99.00
041812023 JE 34 APPLE COM, Icloud Storage 99
0471972023 JE 34 FIRST BOOK, Books, Gutreach 179.63
0472212023 JE 34 BUZZSPROUT, Podcast Hosting 12.00
051712023 JE 41 R/C AP506 (5/23} Museum of Natural ZIOMNCH-2 23000.
05{31/2023 {05/23) Period Totals and Balance 112800 * 23000- * 7,895.94
YTC Encumrance 00 YTD Actual 7,898.94 Total 7.898.94 YTD Budgel  40,850.00 Unexpended  32,951.08
Office Equipment Rental 0413012023 (04723} Balance 07-510.520.2302 367213

15
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City of Goos Bay Detail L edger - Month End Report for Library
Peried: 05723 - 05723

Pager 7
Jun 08, 2623 02164

Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Journal  Number Payee or Description Number Amgcunt Amount Balance
05/02/2023 AP 872 Xerox Corporation 12624
05/10:2023 AP 574 Xerox Carporation +i9.80
041262023 JE 21 PITHMEY BOWES LEASING, Postage Meter Rent 139.70
Q5/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 38484 * 00 4,058.97
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 4,056.57 Tolal 4,05697 YTD Budget  20,000.00 Unexpended  15943.03
Equipment Repairs!Replacement 0473062023 (04/23) Bafance 07-510-520-2303 1,190.42
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Bafance .og * 00 1,190.42
¥TD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 1.180.42 Total 1,190 42 YTD Budget 5.000.00 Unexpended 380858
Equipment Maintenance Contract 04/30/2023 (04/23) Bafance 07-510-520-2304 8,155.28
05/0112023 AP 70 Advaniage Security LLC 39.85
04/24/2023 AP 83 Biblctheca LLC T84.42
05/31/2023 (05/23) Pericd Totals and Batance 83427 * 00 5,989.56
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Aciual 8.989.56 Total 8,989.56 YTD Budget  15,000.00 Unexpended  6,010.44
Vehicle Maintenance/Fuel 04/30/2023 (04/23) Batance 07-510-520-2305 438068
05/i6/2023 AP 827 CECOlInc 5151
04/18/2023 JE 34 CRESWELL 76, Fusl, Travel 2230
04/22/2023 JE 34 LES SCHWAB TIRES, Snow Chains 12399
04{222023 JE 34 CRESWELL 78, Fusl, Travel 2500
05/31/2023 {05/23) Period Totals and Balance 22280 ~ 00 71248
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actuat 712.48 Total 712 48 YYD Budget 7,000.00 Unexpended 628752
Furniture 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2308 oG
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 0o 0o - Q¢
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual .00 Total .00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended oo
Building & Grounds Maintenance 04/30/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2309 40,454.80
044102023 AP 1 Agr-Tech Design 266.00
04/30/2023 AP 267 Bay Area Enterprises Inc. 4,05335
04/27/2023 AP 444 Kyle Electric 279703
050112023 AP 455 Agri-Tech Design 266.00
05/51/2023 {05/23) Period Totals and Balance 738238 * 0o o 4783718
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 4783718 Total 47837 18 YTD Budget 50,000 00 Unexpended  2,162.82
Fumniiure {restncled) 04/3072023 {G4723) Balance 07-510-520-2310 e
05/31/2023 {05/23) Penod Totals and Balance o0 o Gl
YTD Encumbrance G YTD Aciual 00 Total 00 ¥TC Budget 200,000 00 Unexpended  200,000.00
Reimbursable 0473042023 {34/23) Balance 07-510-520-2406 3
053112023 (5523) Period Totals and Balance 0o - 00 2734
YTD Encumbrance 0G YTD Actual 27.84 Total 27.94 YTD Budgel 200.00 Unexpended 172 06
Library Board 04430:2025 (04/23) Balance 07.510.520-2424 ag
053172023 (05/23) Period Tetals and Balance o - 00 - ihi}
YD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actuat 00 Tetal 0 YTD Budgel 1,500 00 Unexpended  1,500.00

/e
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City of Coos Bay Detail Ledger - ionth End Report for Library Page: 8
Period: 05/22 - 05/23 Jun 08, 2023 09:16AM
Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Journal — Number Payee or Dascriphon Number Amount Amount Balance
Gifts, Donations & Memorials 04r30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2450 25,725.50
03/31/2023 AP 93 Apex Air Northwest LLC 20000
04:20/2023 AP 167 CRCCA 22.24
0472002023 AP 1688 ORCCA 4.00
0412112023 AP 169 ORCCA 15.52
04/25/2025 AP 170 ORCCA 4.16
054022023 AP 171 ORCCA 600
05/01/2023 AP 357 City of Coos Bay - ESQ 500.00
05/0412023 AP 583 ORCCA 2864
D4/01/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, YP Programs 13.89
04/13/2023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, YP Programs 16.89
04/22/2023 JE 33 AMAZON. Books, Rotary 3584
0412512023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, YF Programs 158.98
042772023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies. YP Programs 2388
¢4/28/12023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, YP Frograms 56 97
041292023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies. YP Frograms 13207
04292023 JE 33 AMAZON, Supplies, YP Programs 30173
(471172023 JE 34 JOANN STORES, Supplies, YA Programs 32.98
G4M9r2023  JE 34 APPLE COM, YP Music 10.99
0412212023 JE 34 COLIMA MARKET LLC, Supplies, YP Programs 6398
04/24/2023 JE 34 CHEFSTORE. Produce, Community Fridge 70.54
0543112023 (D523} Period Totals and Balance 1,716 70 * 0 27.442.20
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTO Actual  27,442.20 Total 2744220 YTD Budget 1,000.00 Unexpended (26,442.20)
Bad Debt Expense 043012023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-520-2500 04
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance oz~ o3 - 00
YTD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actuzt GO Totat G0 YTD Budget 00 Unexpended GO
Computer Hardware & Softvrare 04/30/2023 (04/23} Balance 07-510-530-3001 ao
05¢31/2023 (0523} Period Totals and Balance 06 7 o0 1/
¥TD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actuat 00 Tofat .00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended G0
Vehicles 04/30:2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-530-3008 448
05/31720733 (0523} Period Totals and Balance o - o0 448
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actuat 4.49 Tola 4.49 YTD Budget 60,060.00 Unexpended 59,995.51
Audio Visual Equipment 04/30:2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-530-3022 .00
05/31:2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance a0 00 U]
YTD Encumbrance .00 ¥YTD Actual 00 Tolat GO YTD Budget 00 Unexpended co
Library Equipment 0473072023 (04/23) Balance 07-518-530-3023 G0
0573172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance 00 o oo
Y70 Encumbrance 00 YTD Aciuai 00 Tedal .00 YTD Budget ) Unexpended Q0
Building Project 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-530-3118 {0
0573172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance oo o~ 40 o)
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 00 Total 00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended 00
Lease Principal 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-540-1000 4,061.08
05/2212023 CD13 5 Enterprise Payment S83157A Im@FBN4TA7OrT 54041
05/31/2023 (D5/23) Period Totals and Balance 54041 * 00 4,601.49

8 of9

('l

6/15/2023, 1:43 PM



Firefox

9of9

about:blank

City of Coos Bay Detail Ledger - Month End Report for Libsary Page: 9
Period: 05/23 - 05/23 Jur 06, 2023 09 i6AM
Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Joumal  Number Fayee or Description Number Amaunt Amount Balance
YTD Encumbrance DT YTD Actsal 4,601.49 Total 4,601.49 YTD Budget 2500000 Unexpended  20,398.51
Lease Interest 04/30/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-540-1100 .00
{05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance o0 o6 0
¥iD Encumbrance 00 YTD Actual 00 Total .00 YTD Budgel 5,000.00 Unexpended 5,000.00
Non-£ease Componant 04/30/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510-540-1200 00
05/31/2023 {05/23) Penod Totals and Batance o0 o0 00
YTD Encumbrance B0 YTD Actual 00 Tolal .00 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended .00
Conlingency 04/30/2023 {04/23) Balance 07-510-560-6001 .0g
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Batance Qd oG - 00
Y¥TD Encumbrance GG YTO Actuai 00 Tolal .00 YTD Budget 164,924.00 Unexpended 164924.00
Unapprapriated Ending Fund Bal 04/30/2022 (04/23) Balance {7-510-560-6002 [
05/3172023 (05/23) Period Totals and Bafance 40 00 " 0z
YTD Encumbrance G0 YTD Actual 09 Totat 00 YTD Sudget  250,000.00 Unexpended 25000000
Caontingency - Librasy Board 04730/2023 (04/23) Balance 07-510-560-6003 o¢
05/31/2023 (05/23) Period Totals and Balance Er ] 0 oG
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 00 Total 00 YTD Budget 00 Unexpended G0
Number of Transactions: 188 Number of Accounts; 57 Debit Credit Proof
Total LIBERARY FUND: 158,598.72 4.571.20- 154,027.53
Number of Transaclions: 186 Number of Accounts: 57 Debit Credit Proof
Grand Totals: 15359873 4,671.20- 154,027 53
Repor Crilens:
Actual Amounts
All Accounts
Summarize Payret Delall
Print Period Totals
Print Grand Tolals

Include Funds 07

Page and Total by Fund

Include Placehoiders: None

Include Balance Sheets: None
Include Accounts. None

Include Income Filiers: None

Include Sources, None

Include Revenues. None

All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

/8
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Coos Bay Public Library

Memorial Funds Checking Account
May 2023

BALANCE, April 30, 2023
DEPOSITS:

CB-NB Rotary-Books
Cape Arago Audubon Society Donation

TOTAL DEPOSITS
ACCOUNT SUB TOTAL
DISBURSEMENTS:

City of Coos Bay-ESO/Title Wave

South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Foed Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
South Coast Food Share/Produce-Community Fridge
Chefstore/Produce-Community Fridge
Amazoen/Books-Rotary

Amazon/Supplies-YP Programs

Dollar Tree, McKays, Domino's, OTC, McPhee

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

Balance May 31, 2023
ACCOUNT SUMMARY:

General Fund

Friend's Children's Fund

Kenaston Esiate Donation

Mallek Estate Memorial

Jones Estate Donation

ESD Bilingual Programming Donation
Friends Library Purchases

Rotary Donation

Coos Bay Library Foundation-Equipment
Mogan-CBPL Foundation

Community Fridge

Coos Health & Wellness

Pollywood

MEMORIAL ACCOUNT FUNDS TOTAL

©“ &

& R A R €A BH B 1 AR

83,049.05

379.88

50.00

429.88

83,478.93

500.00
6.00
28.64
18.87
11.52
7.04
12.40
3.04
20.24
16.90
239.60
596.33

400.25

1,860.83

81,618.10

13,803.62
(154.11)
52,610.89
7,272.59
69.69
581.82
(275.54)

3,929.05
(60.80)

3,840.89

81,618.10



Librarian's Report
May 2023

PROGRAMS in April

Spanglish Conversation (2} - 5 people in attendance.

Craft Take Out - 47 kits distributed

Unlimited Book Club, a partnership with North Bend Public Library, had 7

participants.

ASL Practice Place - 7 participants

Book Box Program - 83 adults, 24 teens, and 57 children participating

Story time (4) - 126 participants

Swords and Starships Podcast -4 new episodes, 202 downloads.

The Empire and Eastside pickup/drop off sites — This is done every Friday (except

holidays). 597 people served in May.

Community Yoga - 6 participants

Read and Craft Book Club -8

Game Night - 21



Community Cooking - 33

Book Brunch - 4

Beginning Reader Book Club - 3

Baby Storytime (5) - 55

One on One appointments - 10

Proctoring - 2

Tide of the Toddlers - Birds - 36

Plant Swap -~ 62 people

Greiving and Healing in the Ouidoors - 9

May the 4t Celebration - 40

Change Club - 36

Teen After Hours - 5

Free Comic Day - 50

Head Start Story Time - 38

Basics & Beyond Understanding Parkinson's - 24



The library provided access to wireless internet 14,386 times in May.

Miscellaneous

In May there were 4,976 county-wide checkouts on OverDrive. 835 circulations on
hoopla in May with 26 new borrowers.

The Community Fridge served 1,042 people in May.

CBPL has partnered with OHSU to implement a two-year Rural Libraries and
Walking Study to learn about the effects of a group-based walking program
compared to the effects of the same walking program that is combined with
teaching residents how to engage with local government to make walking easier in
their communities. Librarian, Paul Addis, is teading this Change Club program and
teaching a group of twenty community members to engage with local government
to make walking easier in Coos Bay. The group meets once a week for go minutes,
splitting the time between walking and discussing how we can improve walkability
in our town. After six months, a peer leader will take over Paul's leadership role as
the group implements their project to improve walkability for which they'll be given
$5.000 (library was also given $5,000 to offset costs). So far, this group has met four
times, embracing physical activity, social connections, and civic engagement. They
have exciting ideas as to how they'll engage local stakeholders and community
members to support and contribute to their project.

2\
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COOS BAY

PUBLIC LIBRARY

FOR MORE INFORMATION:
541-269-1101
www.coosbaylibrary.org

COME SEE US!
525 Anderson Avenue
Coos Bay, OR 97420

@—0 Find us on Facebook!

@—0 Find us on Instagram!
@—0 Find us on YouTube!

LIMITED ENT S ES

5:00PM - 7:00PM in the Myrtlewood Room
on Fridays June 9, 16, & 23

June g: Miniature Painting

Strike fear into the hearts of your
players with full color monsters! Minis
and paint will be provided at event.
Registration Required.

June 16: Introduction to Character
Building

Learn to make your own unique
character for your next adventure.
June 23: Advanced Game Master
Gain expertise to host D&D games for
your friends and family.

SWOI
JUNE LIBRARY PODCAST SCHEDULE
MINI EPISODE: HOT MOVIE TAGLINES! (06/02)

PRIDE & JUNETEENTH {06./0g)

MINI EPISODE: WHERE WOULD YOU HAUNT? (06./16)
SPIRITED AWAY (2001) REVIEW (06/23)

MINI EPISODE: WHAT VIDEO GAME WOULD YOU LIVE

> & STARSHIPS

IN? (06/30)

THE LATESTEU

T

JUNE 2023
SUMMER READING 2025

BAY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Summer is here and with it comes the Summer Reading Pro-
gram! Kick off the season beginning June 19 by joining our
bingo challenge to earn badges and a free commemorative
t-shirt. Plus, you'll be entered to win amazing prizes each week
you participate. We've been hard at work prepping events and
ongoing art opportunities to explore in the library throughout
the season. We want you to find new and exciting ways to learn
and express yourself with our books, comics, games, music,
movies, and more! Explore our extensive
calendar of programs at www.coosbay

library.org/events

e



iISPANGLISH! CONVERSATIONAL
s onos-; PROGRAM

FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY BOOK SALE

| GET GREAT DEALS & SUPPORT YOUR LIBRARY

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS EVENTS
9 MINIATURE PAINTING (REGISTRATION REQUIRED): JUNE g
JUNE INTRODUCTION TO CHARACTER BUILDING: JUNE 16
ADVANCED GAME MASTER: JUNE 23

THE RULES OF MAGIC BY ALICE HOFFMAN
JOIN US FOR A STRESS-FREE MONTHLY GATHERING FOR
PEOPLE WHO LOVE BOOKS AND BREAKFAST FOOD

TEEN YOUTH CORPS ORIENTATION
SUMMER READING PROGRAM HELPERS NEEDED! GAIN LEAD-
ERSHIP EXPERIENCE AND EARN COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS.

ASL PRACTICE PLACE

WiTH INSTRUCTOR KANDY BERGQUIST
TOP!C ASL VOCABULARY :

15

JUNE

UNDERSTANDING TAXIDERMY
LEARN THE BASICS OF TAXIDERMY WITH ALEXA ORR

UNLIMITED BOOK CLUB

DAUGHTERS OF SMOKE AND FIRE BY AVA HOMA

TIDE OF THE TODDLERS

NATURALISTS FROM THE SOUTH SLOUGH ARE VISITING FOR A
SPECIAL ANIMAL THEMED STORYTIME! NATURE CRAFT INCLUDED

JUNE

ART IN THE PARK

EXPRESS YOURSELF THROUGH NATURE-INSPIRED ART AT
MINGUS PARK WITH CBPL AND COOS ART MUSEUM!

HOOL AGE
UNDERSEA ADVENTURE WITH WASHED ASHORE

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE WEIRD AND WONDERFUL OCEAN
WITH WASHED ASHORE & CREATE A JELLYFISH TOY.

| COMMUNITY COOKING WITH THE CO-OP

STARRING SWGCEC YOGA INSTRUCTOR LINDA L AVERTY.
THIS MONTH'S RECIPE: HOPPING JOHN SALAD

\GES: TEENS. ADULTS. FAMILIES

STORYTIME AT THE CHARLESTON MARINE
LIFE CENTER
STORYTIME HITS THE ROAD FOR A SPEGIAL OCEAN-THEMED
STORYTIME AT THE CHARLESTON MARINE LIFE CENTER!

RINE LIFE CENTER

PLAN, SHOP, SAVE & COOK
LEARN SKILLS TO CREATE NUTRITIOUS MEALS WHILE
SAVING MONEY AT THE GROCERY STORE!

1. ATTEND BOTH

READING MAGIC WITH JEFF EVANS
ENJOY AN AMAZING PERFORMANCE BY NOTED
PACIFIC NORTHWEST MAGICIAN JEFF EVANS

TEATASTING WITH TEAS, TINCTURES, & TONICS
ENJOY A SAMPLER OF LOCAL ARTISAN BLENDS

AUTHOR TALK WITH LIONEL YOUST
JOIN US FOR A PRESENTATION ON TRAMP LOGGER, AMEMOIR
OF YOUST'S EXPERINCES WORKING IN 19505 LOGGING CAMPS

ZINE WORKSHOP FOR TEENS & TWEENS

LEARN THE BASICS OF ZINE-MAKING INCLUDING FORMAT,
FOLDING, MIXED MEDIA TECHNIQUES, & CONTENT CURATION

QOM
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